#### **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company For Certification of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct A 161 kV Transmission Line in Perry and Leslie Counties, Kentucky, and Associated Facilities

Case No. 2017-00328

### Motion For Leave To Appear Pro Hac Vice

)

)

)

)

)

Mark R. Overstreet, a resident member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in active practice, moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky for an order permitting Christen M. Blend to appear *pro hac vice* in this matter in association with movant, John W. Pollom, and Katie M. Glass as counsel for Kentucky Power Company.

Ms. Blend is duly licensed and in good standing to practice law in Ohio (0086881) since

2010. She regularly practices law for American Electric Power Service Corporation, 1 Riverside

Plaza, Legal Department, 29th Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215-2373. Her telephone number is

(614) 716-1915.

Ms. Blend paid the fee required by SCR 3.030(2), as evidenced by the attached certification provided by the Kentucky Bar Association. Ms. Blend's Kentucky Bar Association *pro hac vice* number is PH 12167255.

WHEREFORE, movant respectfully requests that this Commission enter an Order

granting Ms. Blend leave to appear pro hac vice in this case on behalf of Kentucky Power

Company.

Respectfully submitted a

Mark R. Overstreet Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 moverstreet@stites.com kglass@stites.com

John W. Pollom STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 jwpollom@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY



Kentucky Bar Association 514 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 -1812 (502) 564-3795

PAID

## Invoice

Date	Invoice #
11/7/2018	200038425

Bill To	Recipient Information
Christen Blend 1203 Drumbarton Court Columbus, OH 43235 United States	Christen Blend American Electric Power Service Corporation 1 Riverside Plaza 29th Floor Columbus, OH 43215 United States

Terms	Due Date	
Due on receipt	11/7/2018	

Date	Qty	Description	Price	Totals
11/7/2018	1	Pro Hac Fee (Amount includes a 3.50% Administrative Processing Fee)	\$320.85	\$320.85
Sub-Total		\$320.85		
Total		\$320.85		

# **Payments/Refunds**

Date	Qty	Description	Price	Totals
11/7/2018	1	Payment via Credit Card (using card xxxxxxxxxx6789) Applied to invoice on 11/7/2018 3:32:36 PM	(\$320.85)	(\$320.85)
Total Payments/Refunds		(\$320.85)		
Balance Due			\$0.00	

### Comments:

The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Christen M. Blend has paid the per-case fee of \$310.00 on November 7, 2018 for the Public Service Commission of Kentucky Case #2017-00328 as required in SCR 3.030(2). Pro Hac Vice #PH12167255